# OP \$165.00 3966182

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Youth Ministry Collaborative, LLC		10/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The reThink Group, Inc	
Street Address:	5870 Charlotte Lane, Suite 300	
City:	Cumming	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966182	NATIONAL YOUTH WORKERS CONVENTION
Registration Number:	3966179	NYWC
Registration Number:	4341337	YS
Registration Number:	3588009	YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	3592126	YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	3592125	YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5415498403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5415498401

**Email:** sandon@flaglerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Flagler Law Group / Sandon M. Fisher

Address Line 1: 1 N. Pack Square, Suite 418

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandon M. Fisher
SIGNATURE:	/smf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=YMC Trademark Assignment 20230223#page1.tif

source=YMC Trademark Assignment 20230223#page2.tif

source=YMC Trademark Assignment 20230223#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of October 14, 2022, by and between Youth Ministry Collaborative, LLC. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and The reThink Group, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the certain trademarks and/or trade names listed on Schedule A, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency.

YOUTH MINISTRY COLLABORATIVE, LLC:

By: Name: Reggie Goodin

Its: Manager

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA		
COUNTY OF FOYS	54tn	
	us capacity as Ivianager or youth	or said county and state, do hereby certifn Ministry Collaborative, LLC, personall execution of the foregoing instrument.
	fficial seal, this the <u>17</u> day o	
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC	: Smau adon
(SEAL)	My Commission E:	xpires: 6 21 26

Susan Odom NOTARY PUBLIC Cherokee County, GEORGIA My Commission Expires 06/27/2025

# SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks

CYWC (Canada Reg. No. TMA818202)

NATIONAL YOUTH WORKERS CONVENTION (U.S. Reg. No 3,966,182)

NYWC (U.S. Reg. No. 3,966,179)

**RECORDED: 02/23/2023** 

YS (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 4,341,337)

YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 3,588,009)

YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 3,592,126)

YS YOUTH SPECIALTIES (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 3,592,125)

and any and all other Trademarks owned by Youth Ministry Collaborative, LLC.